September 2017
I N D U C T O R S
Please refer to our Web site about replacement information.
Caution
The products in this catalog is not recommended
to a new design
Wound Ferrite
NLV32-PFD 3225 [1210 inch]*

APPLICATION
Vehicle accessories (car navigation systems, car audio, ETC)
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
Operating temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
The Storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
Compatible with lead-free solders
AEC-Q200
Overview of NLV32-PFD Type
NLV 32 T - 010 - J - PFD
Series name
L×W×H Dimensions
Packaging style
Inductance Inductance
tolerance
Internal code
(mm) (µH)
32 3.2×2.5×2.2 T Taping 010      0.01 J ±5%
PFD
Compatible with the RoHS
Directive, Exemption
regulations apply
R10      0.1
1R0      1
100    10
101  100
Type
Temperature range Package quantity Individual weight
Operating
temperature
（°C）
Storage
temperature
（°C） (pieces/reel) （mg）
NLV32-PFD –40 to +105 –40 to +105 2000 50
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details.https://product.tdk.com/info/en/environment/rohs/index.html
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
(4/10)
20170920 / inductor_automotive_standard_nlv32-pfd_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
I N D U C T O R S
The products in this catalog is not recommended to a new design
NLV32-PFD Type
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 90 to 120s 230°C 40s 255°C 10s max.
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2
T1
t: Time
Peak
T
: T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
(5/10)
20170920 / inductor_automotive_standard_nlv32-pfd_en.fm

NLV32-PFD Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
 Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial L value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 20°C by self heating)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L Q L, Q measuring
frequency
Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Part No.
(µH) Tolerance min. (MHz) (MHz)min. (Ω )max. (mA)max.
0.01 ±5% 15 100 2500 0.13 450 NLV32T-010J-PFD
0.012 ±5% 17 100 2300 0.14 450 NLV32T-012J-PFD
0.015 ±5% 19 100 2100 0.16 450 NLV32T-015J-PFD
0.018 ±5% 21 100 1900 0.18 450 NLV32T-018J-PFD
0.022 ±5% 23 100 1700 0.2 450 NLV32T-022J-PFD
0.027 ±5% 23 100 1500 0.22 450 NLV32T-027J-PFD
0.033 ±5% 25 100 1400 0.24 450 NLV32T-033J-PFD
0.039 ±5% 25 100 1300 0.27 450 NLV32T-039J-PFD
0.047 ±5% 26 100 1200 0.3 450 NLV32T-047J-PFD
0.056 ±5% 26 100 1100 0.33 450 NLV32T-056J-PFD
0.068 ±5% 27 100 1000 0.36 450 NLV32T-068J-PFD
0.082 ±5% 27 100 900 0.4 450 NLV32T-082J-PFD
0.1 ±5% 28 100 700 0.44 450 NLV32T-R10J-PFD
0.12 ±5% 30 25.2 500 0.22 450 NLV32T-R12J-PFD
0.15 ±5% 30 25.2 450 0.25 450 NLV32T-R15J-PFD
0.18 ±5% 30 25.2 400 0.28 450 NLV32T-R18J-PFD
0.22 ±5% 30 25.2 350 0.32 450 NLV32T-R22J-PFD
0.27 ±5% 30 25.2 320 0.36 450 NLV32T-R27J-PFD
0.33 ±5% 30 25.2 300 0.4 450 NLV32T-R33J-PFD
0.39 ±5% 30 25.2 250 0.45 450 NLV32T-R39J-PFD
0.47 ±5% 30 25.2 220 0.5 450 NLV32T-R47J-PFD
0.56 ±5% 30 25.2 180 0.55 450 NLV32T-R56J-PFD
0.68 ±5% 30 25.2 160 0.6 450 NLV32T-R68J-PFD
0.82 ±5% 30 25.2 140 0.65 450 NLV32T-R82J-PFD
1 ±5% 30 7.96 120 0.7 400 NLV32T-1R0J-PFD
1.2 ±5% 30 7.96 100 0.75 390 NLV32T-1R2J-PFD
1.5 ±5% 30 7.96 85 0.85 370 NLV32T-1R5J-PFD
1.8 ±5% 30 7.96 80 0.9 350 NLV32T-1R8J-PFD
2.2 ±5% 30 7.96 75 1 320 NLV32T-2R2J-PFD
2.7 ±5% 30 7.96 70 1.1 290 NLV32T-2R7J-PFD
3.3 ±5% 30 7.96 60 1.2 260 NLV32T-3R3J-PFD
3.9 ±5% 30 7.96 55 1.3 250 NLV32T-3R9J-PFD
4.7 ±5% 30 7.96 50 1.5 220 NLV32T-4R7J-PFD
5.6 ±5% 30 7.96 45 1.6 200 NLV32T-5R6J-PFD
6.8 ±5% 30 7.96 40 1.8 180 NLV32T-6R8J-PFD
8.2 ±5% 30 7.96 35 2 170 NLV32T-8R2J-PFD
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L, Q
4191A+16092A
4194A+16085A+16093B

The products in this catalog is not recommended to a new design
NLV32-PFD Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
 Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial L value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 20°C by self heating)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L Q L, Q measuring
frequency
Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Part No.
(µH) Tolerance min. (MHz) (MHz)min. (Ω )max. (mA)max.
10 ±5% 30 2.52 30 2.1 150 NLV32T-100J-PFD
12 ±5% 30 2.52 20 2.5 140 NLV32T-120J-PFD
15 ±5% 30 2.52 20 2.8 130 NLV32T-150J-PFD
18 ±5% 30 2.52 20 3.3 120 NLV32T-180J-PFD
22 ±5% 30 2.52 20 3.7 110 NLV32T-220J-PFD
27 ±5% 30 2.52 20 5 80 NLV32T-270J-PFD
33 ±5% 30 2.52 17 5.6 70 NLV32T-330J-PFD
39 ±5% 30 2.52 16 6.4 65 NLV32T-390J-PFD
47 ±5% 30 2.52 15 7 60 NLV32T-470J-PFD
56 ±5% 30 2.52 13 8 55 NLV32T-560J-PFD
68 ±5% 30 2.52 12 9 50 NLV32T-680J-PFD
82 ±5% 30 2.52 11 10 45 NLV32T-820J-PFD
100 ±5% 20 0.796 10 10 40 NLV32T-101J-PFD
120 ±5% 20 0.796 10 11 70 NLV32T-121J-PFD
150 ±5% 20 0.796 8 15 65 NLV32T-151J-PFD
180 ±5% 20 0.796 7 17 60 NLV32T-181J-PFD
220 ±5% 20 0.796 7 21 50 NLV32T-221J-PFD
270 ±5% 20 0.796 6 28 45 NLV32T-271J-PFD
330 ±5% 20 0.796 5 34 40 NLV32T-331J-PFD
390 ±5% 20 0.796 5 36 35 NLV32T-391J-PFD
470 ±5% 20 0.796 4 40 25 NLV32T-471J-PFD
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L, Q
4191A+16092A
4194A+16085A+16093B